

MHKO090005242015



ORDER BELOW EXH. 33 IN REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 127/2015

1. Perused the application. No say filed by the opposite side. The application is filed under Section 1 Rule 10 for directing the plaintiff to implead Shevanti Gangali and two others. It is contended that these third party applicants are sisters of the plaintiff and therefore, it is just and necessary to implead them.
2. I carefully heard both the sides and I find substance in the application. The suit is one for partition and therefore, it is always desirable to implead sisters of the plaintiff. Hence, I pass the following order -

ORDER

1. Application Exh. 33 is allowed.
2. The third party applicants shown in Exh. 33 be added, as defendant Nos. 2 to 3 in the suit.
3. The plaintiff shall carry out amendment in the suit within 14 days from the date of this order and file amended copies of the plaint and its copies within the same period.

Date : 09.03.2023

(G. V. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj